ROCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT: PUBLIC LOG
Dispatch Log From: 01/18/2026 Thru: 01/24/2026 0000 - 2359 Printed: 01/27/2026

For Date: 01/18/2026 - Sunday

Call Number Time Call Reason Action

26-5393 0822 PD, DIRECTED PATROL CHECKS SECURE
Location/Address: [ROC] 1 MARION RD @ 630 NEW BEDFORD RD

26-5440 1115 PD, DIRECTED PATROL CHECKS SECURE
Location/Address: [ROC] 274 MARYS POND RD @ 1 BATES RD

26-5443 1151:48 PD, MV STOP WRITTEN WARNING
Location/Address: [ROC] 96 NORTH AVE @ 350 BRALEY HILL RD

26-5445 1156:44 FD, OUTSIDE INVESTIGATION INVESTIGATED
Location/Address: [ROC 676] 167 BRALEY HILL RD

26-5453 1249:36 PD, ASSIST OTHER AGENCY SERVICES NOT REQUIRED
Location/Address: [LAK] 5 OLD NEW ST

26-5455 1300 PD, RADAR TRAFFIC PATROL CHECKS SECURE
Location/Address: [ROC] NEW BEDFORD RD

26-5457 1404:41 PD, SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY ITEM LOGGED
Location/Address: [ROC] BOGS - 96 NECK RD

26-5459 1442:46 PD, PANIC ALARM INVESTIGATED
Location/Address: [ROC] 34 BOXTURTLE DR

26-5483 1812:02 FD, MVC TOWED
Location/Address: [ROC 1] 566 NORTH AVE @ 661 NECK RD

26-5485 1818:45 FD, MVC TOWED
Location/Address: [ROC] 573 MARYS POND RD @ 1 PIERCE ST

26-5492 1836:20 PD, ASSIST OTHER AGENCY SERVICES RENDERED
Location/Address: [ROC] 5 STUART RD

26-5504 1917:58 PD, ASSIST OTHER AGENCY ITEM LOGGED
Location/Address: [ROC] 712 MARYS POND RD @ 75 COUNTY RD

26-5538 2146:59 PD, ASSIST OTHER AGENCY ITEM LOGGED
Location/Address: [ROC] 583 MARYS POND RD

26-5544 2156:06 PD, ROAD HAZARD HAZARD REMOVED
Location/Address: [ROC 786] 641 MARYS POND RD

26-5579 2327:54 FD, INSIDE INVESTIGATION INVESTIGATED
Location/Address: [ROC 221] NAIDA - 661 WALNUT PLAIN RD

26-5580 2329:37 FD, OUTSIDE UTILITIES UNFOUNDED
Location/Address: [ROC] 50 BURGESS AVE

26-5582 2331:27 FD, MEDICAL ALARM INVESTIGATED
Location/Address: [ROC] 386 NECK RD

26-5589 2349:59 FD, OUTSIDE UTILITIES INVESTIGATED
Location/Address: [ROC] 443 NECK RD

For Date: 01/19/2026 - Monday

26-5662 0509:48 FD, OUTSIDE UTILITIES INVESTIGATED
Location/Address: [ROC] 566 NORTH AVE @ 661 NECK RD

26-5664 0531:56 FD, OUTSIDE UTILITIES INVESTIGATED
Location/Address: [ROC] 140 ALLEY RD

26-5674 0651:07 FD, CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM INVESTIGATED

Location/Address:

[ROC 193] LIFESTREAM INC - GROUP HOME - 156 MARION RD
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Dispatch Log From:

26-5687 0740:53
Location/Address:

26-5780 1201
Location/Address:

26-5791 1233:28
Location/Address:

26-5801 1300:26
Location/Address:

26-5824 1630:03
Location/Address:

26-5825 1636:31
Location/Address:

26-5855 1815
Location/Address:

26-5862 1839
Location/Address:

26-5894 2049
Location/Address:

26-5900 2111
Location/Address:

26-5909 2155:29
Location/Address:

26-5915 2241:26
Location/Address:

For Date: 01/20/2026

26-6052 0929:16
Location/Address:

26-6078 1130:15
Location/Address:

26-6111 1530:20
Location/Address:

26-6118 1627:13
Location/Address:

26-6122 1712:32
Location/Address:

26-6133 1800:14
Location/Address:

26-6142 1824
Location/Address:

26-6161 1922:32
Location/Address:
For Date: 01/21/2026

26-6338 0854:23
Location/Address:

ROCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT:
0000 - 2359

01/18/2026 Thru: 01/24/2026

FD, OUTSIDE FIRE
[ROC] 14 PARADISE LN

PD, DIRECTED PATROL
[ROC] 282 VAUGHAN HILL RD

PD, MV STOP
[ROC] 386 MENDELL RD @ 334 HARTLEY RD

PD, MV DISABLED
[ROC] 472 NEW BEDFORD RD

FD, OUTSIDE UTILITIES
[ROC] 140 ALLEY RD

PD, MV STOP
[ROC] 131 NECK RD

PD, RADAR TRAFFIC PATROL
[ROC] CONSTITUTION WAY

PD, DIRECTED PATROL
[ROC] NECK RD

PD, DIRECTED PATROL
[ROC] MARYS POND RD

PD, RADAR TRAFFIC PATROL
[ROC] CRANBERRY HWY

FD, MEDICAL
[ROC 366] COSTA - 206 HIGH ST

PD, BURGLAR ALARM
[ROC 657] 192 MATTAPOISETT RD
- Tuesday

PD, MV DISABLED
[ROC] 435 COUNTY RD

PD, ANIMAL CONTROL

[ROC 1] ROCHESTER POLICE STATION - 29 DEXTER

PD, FIREARMS LICENSING

[ROC 1] ROCHESTER POLICE STATION - 29 DEXTER

PD, FOLLOW UP
[ROC 664] OLIVER - 701 MARYS POND RD

PD, GENERAL SERVICES

[ROC 1] ROCHESTER POLICE STATION - 29 DEXTER

PD, MV STOP
[ROC] 541 COUNTY RD @ 1 KINGS HWY

PD, RADAR TRAFFIC PATROL

[ROC] 96 NORTH AVE @ 350 BRALEY HILL RD

PD, 911 CALL
[ROC 303] GOULD - 463 NECK RD

- Wednesday

PD, DIRECTED PATROL

PUBLIC LOG

Printed: 01/27/2026

SERVICES RENDERED

CHECKS SECURE

CITATION ISSUED

TOWED

SERVICES RENDERED

VERBAL WARNING

CHECKS SECURE

CHECKS SECURE

CHECKS SECURE

CHECKS SECURE

SERVICES RENDERED

CHECKS SECURE

SERVICES RENDERED

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY
LN

ITEM LOGGED

LN

SERVICES RENDERED
SERVICES RENDERED

LN

VERBAL WARNING

SERVICES RENDERED

CONFIRMED

ITEM LOGGED

[ROC 128] SEASONS CORNER MARKET - 8 CRANBERRY HWY
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Dispatch Log

26-6366 1041
Location/Address:

26-6369
Location/Address:

26-6377
Location/Address:

26-6378
Location/Address:

26-6380
Location/Address:

26-6383
Location/Address:

26-6385
Location/Address:

26-6391
Location/Address:

26-6392
Location/Address:

26-6401 1254
Location/Address:

26-6410 1349
Location/Address:

26-6414
Location/Address:

26-6416 1405
Location/Address:

26-6418 1409
Location/Address:

26-6421 1423
Location/Address:

26-6422
Location/Address:

26-6423
Location/Address:

26-6434
Location/Address:

26-6444
Location/Address:

26-6447 1705
Location/Address:

For Date:

26-6669
Location/Address:

26-6670 0926
Location/Address:

26-6672
Location/Address:

1050:

1113:

1123:

1126:

1132:

1139:

1148:

1150:

1400:

1430:

1437:

1606:

1701:

0926:

0938:

From:

57

10

41

26

33

55

45

46

34

54

55

35

40

126

01/22/2026

04

27

ROCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT:
01/18/2026 Thru: 01/24/2026

PD, RADAR TRAFFIC PATROL
[ROC] BRALEY HILL RD

PD, FIREARMS LICENSING
[ROC 1]

PD, MV STOP
[ROC] 139 MARION RD @ 1 WALNUT PLAIN RD

PD, MV STOP
[ROC 667] 153 MARION RD

PD, MV STOP
[ROC] 305 BRALEY HILL RD

PD, MV STOP
[ROC] 395 BRALEY HILL RD @ 1 NEGUS WAY

PD, SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY
[LAK] TOWN LINE @ BEDFORD ST

PD, MV STOP
[ROC] 34 NORTH AVE

PD, GENERAL SERVICES
[ROC] 55 SNIPATUIT RD

PD, RADAR TRAFFIC PATROL
[ROC] NORTH AVE

PD, RADAR TRAFFIC PATROL
[ROC] HARTLEY RD

PD, ANIMAL CONTROL
[ROC] 69 ALLEY RD

PD, DIRECTED PATROL
[ROC] 630 NEW BEDFORD RD @ 1 MARION RD

PD, DIRECTED PATROL
[ROC 2] ROCHESTER TOWN HALL - 1 CONSTITUTION

PD, RADAR TRAFFIC PATROL
[ROC] BRALEY HILL RD

PD, MV STOP
[ROC 801] 59 MARION RD

PD, ILLEGAL DUMPING
[ROC 189] LEONARDS POND - 283 MARYS POND RD

PD, ASSIST OTHER AGENCY
[ROC] 60 NECK RD

PD, MV DISABLED
[ROC 189] LEONARDS POND - 283 MARYS POND RD

FD, APPLIANCE FIRE
[ROC] 598 SNIPATUIT RD
- Thursday

PD, FIREARMS LICENSING
[ROC 1] ROCHESTER POLICE STATION - 29 DEXTER

PD, DIRECTED PATROL
[ROC 79] ANNIE MAXIM HOUSE - 700 NORTH AVE

PD, MV STOP
[ROC] 694 SNIPATUIT RD

PUBLIC LOG
0000 - 2359

Printed: 01/27/2026

ITEM LOGGED

ITEM LOGGED

ROCHESTER POLICE STATION - 29 DEXTER LN

VERBAL WARNING

VERBAL WARNING

VERBAL WARNING

WRITTEN WARNING

SERVICES RENDERED

VERBAL WARNING

SERVICES RENDERED

SERVICES RENDERED

ITEM LOGGED

ITEM LOGGED

ITEM LOGGED

ITEM LOGGED

WAY

SERVICES RENDERED

VERBAL WARNING

SERVICES RENDERED

SERVICES RENDERED

TOWED

FIRE EXTINGUISHED

SERVICES RENDERED
LN

CHECKS SECURE

VERBAL WARNING
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Dispatch Log From:

26-6681 0959:23
Location/Address:

26-6688 1110:32
Location/Address:

26-6697 1225
Location/Address:

26-6698 1229:32
Location/Address:

26-6704 1313:33
Location/Address:

26-6706 1325:45
Location/Address:

26-6709 1339:27
Location/Address:

26-6710 1348:15
Location/Address:

26-6713 1359:13
Location/Address:

26-6729 1537:19
Location/Address:

26-6734 1621:52
Location/Address:

26-6735 1648:32
Location/Address:

26-6753 1812
Location/Address:

26-6754 1818:42
Location/Address:

26-6762 1837:59
Location/Address:

26-6763 1848:24
Location/Address:

26-6795 2125
Location/Address:

26-6812 2211
Location/Address:

For Date: 01/23/2026

26-6919 0824:38
Location/Address:
26-6927 0939:45
Location/Address:

26-6932 0951
Location/Address:
26-6938 1003:40

Location/Address:

ROCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT:
01/18/2026 Thru: 01/24/2026

PD, GENERAL SERVICES

PUBLIC LOG
0000 - 2359

Printed: 01/27/2026

SERVICES RENDERED

[ROC 1] ROCHESTER POLICE STATION - 29 DEXTER LN

FD, M/A ROC ENGINE

[MAT 1] MATTAPOISETT FIRE STATION 1 -

PD, RADAR TRAFFIC PATROL
[ROC] BRALEY HILL RD

PD, 911 CALL

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY

62 COUNTY RD

SERVICES RENDERED

CONFIRMED

[ROC 121] BOLD MOVES REAL ESTATE - 565 ROUNSEVILLE RD

PD, SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY

INVESTIGATED

[ROC 42] OLD COLONY REGIONAL VOCATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL - 476 NORTH AVE

PD, DIRECTED PATROL

ITEM LOGGED

[ROC 128] SEASONS CORNER MARKET - 8 CRANBERRY HWY

PD, MV STOP

[ROC] 395 BRALEY HILL RD @ 1 NEGUS WAY

PD, MV STOP

[ROC] 395 BRALEY HILL RD @ 1 NEGUS WAY

PD, MV STOP

[ROC] 432 NORTH AVE @ 20 BENSON RD

PD, GENERAL SERVICES

VERBAL WARNING

WRITTEN WARNING

WRITTEN WARNING

ITEM LOGGED

[ROC 1] ROCHESTER POLICE STATION - 29 DEXTER LN

FD, MEDICAL

TRANSPORTED TO HOSPITAL

[HAS 195] SOUTHEASTERN RESIDENTIAL SERVICES - 111 NINA DR

PD, FOLLOW UP
[ROC 237] 18 JASONS LN

PD, RADAR TRAFFIC PATROL
[ROC] NEW BEDFORD RD

PD, MV STOP
[ROC] 173 NEW BEDFORD RD

PD, MV STOP

[ROC] 139 MARION RD @ 1 WALNUT PLAIN RD

PD, MV STOP
[ROC] 59 WALNUT PLAIN RD

PD, RADAR TRAFFIC PATROL

[ROC] 96 NORTH AVE @ 350 BRALEY HILL RD

PD, DIRECTED PATROL
[ROC] SNIPATUIT RD

- Friday

PD, COMMUNITY POLICING

[ROC 52] ROCHESTER MEMORIAL SCHOOL - 16 PINE

PD, GENERAL SERVICES

[ROC 1] ROCHESTER POLICE STATION - 29 DEXTER

PD, RADAR TRAFFIC PATROL
[ROC] NEW BEDFORD RD

PD, GENERAL SERVICES

ITEM LOGGED

ITEM LOGGED

VERBAL WARNING

VERBAL WARNING

VERBAL WARNING

CHECKS SECURE

CHECKS SECURE

SERVICES RENDERED
ST

ITEM LOGGED
LN

ITEM LOGGED

ITEM LOGGED

[ROC 42] OLD COLONY REGIONAL VOCATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL - 476 NORTH AVE
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Dispatch Log

26-6948
Location/Address:

26-6960 1053
Location/Address:

26-6969 1153
Location/Address:

26-6970
Location/Address:

26-6981
Location/Address:

26-6991 1411
Location/Address:

26-6992
Location/Address:

26-6995
Location/Address:

26-6997
Location/Address:

26-7006
Location/Address:

26-7021 1701
Location/Address:

26-7023
Location/Address:

26-7038
Location/Address:

26-7039
Location/Address:

26-7041
Location/Address:

26-7057
Location/Address:

26-7060
Location/Address:

26-7069
Location/Address:

26-7081 2057
Location/Address:

26-7088
Location/Address:
26-7099 2211
Location/Address:
For Date:

26-7130 0007
Location/Address:

1027:

1154:

1247:

1434:

1452:

1501:

1550:

1704:

1757:

1757:

1805:

1907:

1921:

2009:

2113:

From:

48

03

48

51

15

04

00

18

15

01

13

27

37

04

48

01/24/2026

ROCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT: PUBLIC LOG

01/18/2026 Thru: 01/24/2026 0000 - 2359 Printed: 01/27/2026

PD, MV STOP
[ROC 837] 193 NEW BEDFORD RD

VERBAL WARNING

PD, RADAR TRAFFIC PATROL
[ROC] MATTAPOISETT RD

SERVICES RENDERED

PD, RADAR TRAFFIC PATROL
[ROC] 350 BRALEY HILL RD @ 96 NORTH AVE

SERVICES RENDERED

PD, MV STOP
[ROC] 681 NECK RD

VERBAL WARNING

FD, APPLIANCE FIRE
[ROC] 30 SARAHBETH LN

FIRE EXTINGUISHED

PD, RADAR TRAFFIC PATROL
[ROC 587] 152 NORTH AVE

ITEM LOGGED

PD, MV STOP
[ROC] 152 NORTH AVE

VERBAL WARNING

PD, ROAD HAZARD
[ROC 168] MARYS POND - 476 MARYS POND RD

UNFOUNDED

PD, MV STOP VERBAL WARNING

[ROC] 395 BRALEY HILL RD @ 1 NEGUS WAY
PD, ASSIST OTHER AGENCY ITEM LOGGED
[ROC 207] EGGER/KORNICHUK - 30 BATES RD

PD, RADAR TRAFFIC PATROL
[ROC] CONSTITUTION WAY

CHECKS SECURE

PD, ASSIST OTHER AGENCY REFER TO OTHER AGENCY

[MAT] YING DYNASTY - 24 COUNTY RD

PD, MV STOP
[ROC 449] BLINN - 275 NEW BEDFORD RD

CITATION ISSUED

PD, MV ERRATIC ITEM LOGGED
[ROC 128] SEASONS CORNER MARKET - 8 CRANBERRY HWY

PD, MV DISABLED TOWED
[ROC 117] TOWN OF MARION PUMP HOUSE - 81 MARYS POND RD
PD, BURGLAR ALARM FALSE ALARM
[ROC 815] 67 FORBES RD

PD, MV STOP VERBAL WARNING

[ROC] 1 CROSS RD @ 80 PIERCE ST
PD, 911 CALL INVESTIGATED
[ROC 52] ROCHESTER MEMORIAL SCHOOL - 16 PINE ST

PD, RADAR TRAFFIC PATROL ITEM LOGGED
[ROC 128] SEASONS CORNER MARKET - 8 CRANBERRY HWY

FD, MV FIRE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY
[ROC 42] OLD COLONY REGIONAL VOCATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL - 476 NORTH AVE

PD, RADAR TRAFFIC PATROL
[ROC] NEW BEDFORD RD

CHECKS SECURE

- Saturday

PD, RADAR TRAFFIC PATROL CHECKS SECURE

[ROC] NEW BEDFORD RD
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Dispatch Log

26-7144 0028
Location/Address:

26-7149 0033
Location/Address:

26-7155
Location/Address:

26-7268
Location/Address:

26-7273
Location/Address:

26-7282
Location/Address:

26-7294
Location/Address:

26-7299
Location/Address:

26-7311
Location/Address:

26-7344
Location/Address:

26-7357
Location/Address:

26-7370
Location/Address:

0039:

1131:

1207:

1344:

1432:

1527:

1712:

2003:

2120:

2241:

From:

19

53

26

00

03

02

31

53

46

31

ROCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT: PUBLIC LOG

01/18/2026 Thru: 01/24/2026 0000 - 2359 Printed: 01/27/2026

PD, COMMUNITY POLICING CHECKS SECURE
[ROC 128] SEASONS CORNER MARKET - 8 CRANBERRY HWY

PD, RADAR TRAFFIC PATROL ITEM LOGGED
[ROC] 566 ROUNSEVILLE RD @ 630 NEW BEDFORD RD

PD, MV STOP
[ROC] 243 MARION RD @ 1 HATHAWAY POND CIR

VERBAL WARNING

PD, ANIMAL CONTROL
[ROC] 53 DAISY LN

ADVISED CIVIL

PD, MESSAGE DELIVERY
[ROC 207] EGGER/KORNICHUK - 30 BATES RD

MESSAGE DELIVERED

PD, ANIMAL CONTROL
[ROC] CUSHMAN RD

SERVICES RENDERED

PD, GENERAL SERVICES
[ROC] 541 COUNTY RD

SERVICES RENDERED

PD, SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY
[ROC] 113 KINGS HWY

ARREST

PD, PARKING COMPLAINT HAZARD REMOVED

[ROC] 664 WALNUT PLAIN RD @ 1 SPRINGWOOD DR
FD, CHIMNEY FIRE SERVICES RENDERED
[ROC] 173 NEW BEDFORD RD

PD, ASSIST OTHER AGENCY SERVICES RENDERED
[ROC] 1 NEW BEDFORD RD @ O ACUSHNET TOWN LINE

FD, PUBLIC ASSIST
[ROC] 32 BENNETT RD

SERVICES RENDERED

Page:

6



